

October 12, 2021

To, **BSE Limited** 25th Floor, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400001

To, National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400051

Scrip Code: BSE - 500780, NSE - ZUARIGLOB

Sub: Summary of proceedings of the National Company Law Tribunal convened Meeting of equity shareholders of the Company held today i.e., Tuesday, October 12, 2021

Ref: Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ('Listing Regulations')

Dear Sir / Madam,

Pursuant to the Order dated August 11, 2021, passed by the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Mumbai Bench, a meeting of equity shareholders of the Company was held today i.e., Tuesday, October 12, 2021 at 11.30 a.m. (IST) through video conferencing (VC) / other audio-visual means (OAVM) in accordance with the relevant circulars issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs, Government of India and the Securities and Exchange Board of India.

In this regard, pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are enclosing herewith summary of proceedings of the aforesaid meeting of the equity shareholders of the Company.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

For Zuari Global Limited

Laxman Aggarwal Company Secretary

ZUARI GLOBAL LIMITED

CIN No.: L65921GA1967PLC000157

Corp. Off: 5th Floor, Tower - A, Global Business Park, M. G. Road, Sector 26,

Gurugram – 122 002, Haryana India

Tel: +91 124 482 7800 Fax: +91 124 421 2046

Website: www.adventz.com, E-mail: ig.zgl@adventz.com Regd. Off: Jai Kisaan Bhawan, Zuarinagar, Goa - 403726



Summary of proceedings of the meeting of the equity shareholders of the Company

(Convened pursuant to order dated August 11, 2021 passed by National Company Law Tribunal, Mumbai Bench)

The meeting of the equity shareholders of Zuari Global Limited ('the Company') was held today i.e. Tuesday, October 12, 2021 at 11.30 a.m., (IST) through video conferencing/other audio visual means in compliance with the applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 read with General Circular no. 20/2020 dated May 05, 2020, General Circular No. 14/2020 dated April 08, 2020, General Circular No. 17 /2020 dated April 13, 2020, General Circular No. 22/2020 dated June 15, 2020, General Circular No. 33/2020 dated September 28, 2020, General Circular No. 39/2020 dated December 31, 2020, General Circular No. 10/2021 dated June 23, 2021 and clarification Circular No. 02/2021 dated January 13, 2021 issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs, Government of India, and the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015 ("Listing Regulations").

The Company Secretary welcomed all the equity shareholders who joined the meeting. Then, he introduced Mr. R.S. Raghavan, Managing Director of the Company, and Chairperson of the meeting, Mr. Vijay Vyankatesh Paranjape, Alternate Chairperson of the meeting who is also Independent Director and Chairperson of Stakeholders Relationship Committee and Mr. Sanjeev K Sharma, Practicing Chartered Accountant appointed as Scrutinizer by the Hon'ble NCLT, Mumbai Bench vide its Order dated August 11, 2021. He also introduced Mr. Nishant Dalal, Chief Financial Officer of the Company and welcomed all panellists.

Mr. R.S. Raghavan, Managing Director of the Company chaired the meeting. The requisite quorum being present, the Chairperson called the meeting to order. He then addressed the members present at the Meeting.

The Chairman informed that in view of the continuing COVID-19 pandemic, the Hon'ble NCLT has permitted the holding of this Meeting through Video Conferencing without the physical presence of Members at a common venue. The venue of the meeting shall be deemed to be the Registered office of the Company at Jai Kisaan Bhawan, Zuarinagar, Goa - 403726.

The Members were provided remote e-voting facility to cast their votes electronically, on resolution set forth in the Notice. The facility of e-voting at meeting was also made available for those members who participated in the meeting through VC/ OAVM who have not casted their vote(s) by remote e-voting. The Company Secretary with permission of Chairman briefed members about the procedure for e-voting in the meeting.

ZUARI GLOBAL LIMITED

CIN No.: L65921GA1967PLC000157

Corp. Off: 5th Floor, Tower - A, Global Business Park, M. G. Road, Sector 26,

Gurugram – 122 002, Haryana India

Tel: +91 124 482 7800 Fax: +91 124 421 2046

Website: www.adventz.com, E-mail: ig.zgl@adventz.com Regd. Off: Jai Kisaan Bhawan, Zuarinagar, Goa - 403726

4



The following item of business were transacted at the meeting:

Sr. No.	Business	Resolution Required
1.	Approval of the Scheme of Amalgamation between Zuari Global Limited ("Transferee Company") and Gobind Sugar Mills Limited ("Transferor Company") and their respective shareholders and creditors.	Majority of equity shareholders representing three-fourth in value

After informing the above resolution to members, the members were invited to raise queries who had registered themselves for raising their queries or to express their views with regard to the approval of the Scheme of Amalgamation between Zuari Global Limited ("Transferee Company") and Gobind Sugar Mills Limited ("Transferor Company") and their respective shareholders and creditors. The said queries were replied suitably.

The consolidated results of the remote e-voting and e-voting in the meeting shall be informed to the Stock Exchanges and would be made available together with the Scrutiniser's Report at the websites of the Company and Link Intime India Private Limited.

The voting results of the meeting as per Regulation 44(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 shall be submitted to you in due course.

OBA

For Zuari Global Limited

Laxman Aggarwal Company Secretary

ZUARI GLOBAL LIMITED

CIN No.: L65921GA1967PLC000157

Corp. Off: 5th Floor, Tower - A, Global Business Park, M. G. Road, Sector 26,

Gurugram – 122 002, Haryana India Tel: +91 124 482 7800 Fax: +91 124 421 2046

Website: www.adventz.com, E-mail: ig.zgl@adventz.com Regd. Off: Jai Kisaan Bhawan, Zuarinagar, Goa - 403726

